SCHEDULE |
SUPERVISORY, PROFESSIONAL, AND MANAGERIAL - P.E.R.C. EXEMPT

Class Pay

No. Range M/C Class Title

050 M20 \% Accountant |

049 M25 \% Accountant Il

020 M23 V Accounts Payable Supervisor

663 M27 v Accreditation Manager

473 M41 1l Administrative and Technical Services Manager

917 M23 Y Administrative Assistant

085 M23 Y Administrative Assistant |

086 M27 \Y] Administrative Assistant Il

441 M32 v Airport Engineer

440 M41 [ Airport Manager

445 M24 \% Airport Operations Supervisor

444 M32 v Airport Programs Manager

710 M31 v Aquatic Complex Manager

534 M33 v Architect

442 M32 v Assistant Airport Manager

704 M23 Vv Assistant Aquatic Complex Manager

124 M32 [ Assistant Budget Director

984 M37 [ Assistant Budget Manager

648 M35 v Assistant Building Official

915 M35 [ Assistant City Attorney |

922 M46 Il Assistant City Attorney I

902 M52 I Assistant City Attorney Il

951 M30 11 Assistant City Auditor |

952 M42 11 Assistant City Auditor Il

963 M48 I Assistant City Auditor Il

953 M27 v Assistant City Clerk IV

507 M41 1l Assistant City Engineer

907 M55 I Assistant City Manager

647 M30 v Assistant Community Inspections Manager

074 M37 i Assistant Controller

577 M46 Il Assistant Director of Sustainable Development

097 M32 i Assistant Employee Relations Manager

627 M37 i Assistant Fire Marshal

807 M33 11 Assistant Housing & Community Development Program
Manager

073 M32 [ Assistant Internal Audit Director

179 M37 1l Assistant Manager, Procurement and Contracts

985 M32 11 Assistant Manager of CIP (Community Investment
Plan)/Grants

920 M32 i Assistant Neighbor Support Manager

717 M23 V Assistant Park Manager

453 M34 i Assistant Parking Services Manager

458 M45 Il Assistant Parks and Recreation Director

471 M46 Il Assistant Public Works Director

113 M32 i Assistant Strategic Communications Manager

929 M32 [ Assistant Structural Innovation Manager

159 M33 v Assistant Systems Administrator

032 M30 v Assistant Telecommunications Manager

926 M27 v Assistant to the City Manager
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509
476
055
094
728
454

633
705
091
981
479
500
117

084
286
532
484
497
283
168
612
477
496
435
501
901
911

905
515
530
133
088
644
918
919
033
490
725
913
051
516
132
061
152
134
589
468
155

M46
M47
M34
M31
M20
M24

M41
M20
M40
M45
M43
M47
M34

M28
M23
M37
M30
M30
M24
M41
M32
M30
M30
M37
M32
MFR
Salary Established
By Resolution of
City Commission
MFR
M34
M38
M21
M33
M41
M39
M27
M35
M27
M29
M50
M31
M41
M30
M41
M37
M22
M28
M34
M36

Il
Il
I
v

v

\Y

I
\Y
\%

i
v
v
v
I
\Y

1l
1l
1l
\%
1l

\%

i
v
i
v

\%
I
\%

Assistant Utilities Services Director — Engineering
Assistant Utilities Services Director — Operations
Audit Manager

Auditorium Manager

Auditorium Operations Manager

Automotive and Equipment Engineer

Battalion Chief

Beach Patrol Lieutenant
Benefits Manager

Budget Manager

Building Official

Building Services Manager
Business Manager

Central Services Manager

Chief Arborist

Chief Architect

Chief Building Inspector

Chief Electrical Inspector

Chief Horticulturist

Chief Information Security Officer
Chief Latent Fingerprint Examiner
Chief Mechanical Inspector
Chief Plumbing Inspector

Chief Service Officer

Chief Zoning Examiner

City Attorney

City Clerk

City Manager

City Surveyor

City Traffic Engineer

Claims Adjuster

Classification and Compensation Manager
Code Compliance Manager

Commission Assistant Coordinator
Commission Assistant IV

Communications Manager

Community Inspections Supervisor
Community Program Supervisor
Community Redevelopment Agency Manager
Computer Operations Supervisor
Construction Manager

Construction Services Administrative Coordinator
Controller

Converged Network Administrator

Court Liaison Supervisor

Crime Analysis Supervisor

Customer Operations Manager

Customer Support Administrator
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153
144
986
970
944
943
950
946
932
236
397
634
638
639

820
815
813
093
141
528
510
523
594
596
592
423
438
106
899
137

469
472
475
979

909
625
526
658
437

150
151
036

623
806
800
102
096
100

M36
M27
M49
M45
M45
M45
M49
M52
M52
M23
M30
M44
M47
M31

M43
M37
M27
M40
M34
M24
M37
M28
M25
M31
M25
M30
M39
M27
M27
M21

M24
M40
M29
M21

M52
M43
M33
M24
M33

M37
M31
M20

M27
M41
M29
M27
M20
M29

\%
\%

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
\Y,
\%
I

I
I
\Y
1l
1l

\Y

\Y
I
\%
\%

i
v

1l
\%

v

\%
I
\%
\%

\%

Database Administrator

Department Budget Coordinator

Deputy Director

Deputy Director of Finance

Deputy Director of Sustainable Development
Deputy Director, Office of Management and Budget
Deputy Public Works Director

Director of Finance

Director of Human Resources

Distribution and Collection Chief

Distribution and Collection Supervisor

Division Chief

Division Fire Manager

Domestic Preparedness & Emergency Management
Coordinator

Economic and Business Development Manager
Economic Development Administrator
Economic Development Representative
Employee Relations Manager
Employment Manager

Engineer

Engineering Design Manager
Engineering Inspections Supervisor
Environmental Chemist

Environmental Laboratory Supervisor
Environmental Program Coordinator
Environmental Resources Supervisor
Environmental Services Manager

Equal Opportunity Specialist

Executive Assistant to the City Manager
Executive Secretary to the City Manager

Facilities Maintenance Foreman
Facilities Manager

Financial Administrator
Financial Management Analyst

Fire Chief

Fire Marshal

Fire Prevention Engineer

Fire-Rescue Communications Coordinator
Fleet Manager

Geographic Information Systems Manager
Geographic Information Systems Specialist
Graphic Services and Mail Supervisor

Haitian Community Programs Coordinator

Housing & Community Development Program Manager
Housing Programs Supervisor

Human Resources Analyst

Human Resources Assistant

Human Resources Specialist
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938 M52 I Information Technology Services Director/Chief Technology
Officer

552 M41 [ Land Development Manager

535 M29 v Landscape Architect

492 M27 v Landscape Plans Examiner

087 M37 [ Law Office Manager

436 M27 \% Management Analyst

060 M41 I Manager of Distributed Systems

230 M33 I Manager of Marine Facilities

122 M41 1l Manager of Police Information Technology and Projects

119 M41 11 Manager of Technical Services

114 M42 1] Manager, Procurement and Contracts

947 M27 v Mayor’s Assistant (Commission Assistant 1V)

470 M26 v Municipal Operations Supervisor

983 M41 [ Neighbor Support Manager

160 M32 Vv Network Support Analyst

900 M37 1l Nighttime Economy Manager

448 M27 \% Noise Abatement Officer

100 M29 \% Occupational Safety and Training Coordinator

723 M31 \% Ocean Rescue Chief

083 M21 \% Office Supervisor

173 M29 v Organizational Development and Learning Coordinator

101 M33 [ Organizational Development and Learning Manager

712 M21 \% Park Ranger lll

709 M25 v Park Ranger Supervisor

303 M23 Vv Parking Operations Supervisor

057 M38 1l Parking Services Manager

912 M52 I Parks and Recreation Director

280 M23 \% Parks Foreman

287 M40 [ Parks Operations Superintendent

459 M30 v Parks Supervisor

506 M21 Vv Party Chief

053 M22 \% Payroll Supervisor

987 M21 \% Performance Analyst

544 M21 V Planner |

545 M27 \% Planner Il

546 M29 v Planner Il

620 See Below” 1] Police Captain

914 M53 I Police Chief

649 M37 [ Police Lieutenant

621 M44 [ Police Major

115 M21 Vv Police Property Supervisor

651 M41 11 Police Psychologist

# Equivalent to pay range provided for police captains in collective bargaining agreement between the City
of Fort Lauderdale and Fort Lauderdale Police Lodge 31, Fraternal Order of Police, PERC Certification
No. 1464, as clarified by Order No. 06E-182.
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092
103
998
550
463
129
130
109
928
529
652
657
650
090
373
931
452
226

414
575
726
733
734
219
366
368
371
370
028
068
072
107
089

142
105
945
910
908
439
095
430
989
988
131
576
997
156
147
601
220
221

M21
M20
M30
M34
M34
M20
M27
M32
M40
M31
M35
M29
M35
M31
M24
M52
M27
M23

M22
M26
M25
M22
M39
M23
M24
M24
M33
M33
M18
M24
M34
M33
M41

M23
M26
M58
M41
M37
M28
M27
M32
M28
M28
M33
M28
M31
M31
M35
M20
M23
M34

v
I
v

v
I
I
\%
I
\%
I

\%

1l
\%
\%
v
v
v
i
v
v

\%

Police Records Supervisor

Police Supply Supervisor

Principal Financial Management Analyst
Principal Planner

Process Control Engineer

Procurement Specialist |

Procurement Specialist Il

Professional Standards Coordinator
Professional Standards Manager
Project Engineer

Public Safety Administrator

Public Safety Communications Coordinator
Public Safety Communications Manager
Public Safety Grants Manager

Public Services Maintenance Chief
Public Works Director

Public Works/Facilities Superintendent
Public Works Foreman

Range Master

Real Estate Officer Il

Recreation Program Coordinator
Recreation Programmer Il
Recreation Superintendent
Recycling Program Coordinator
Regional Chief Wastewater Operator
Regional Chief Water Operator
Regional Wastewater Facilities Manager
Regional Water Facilities Manager
Reprographics Supervisor

Revenue Collection Supervisor
Revenue Collections Manager

Risk Management Coordinator

Risk Manager

Safety and Technical Training Specialist
Safety and Training Coordinator

Senior Assistant City Attorney

Senior Assistant City Clerk

Senior Assistant to the City Manager
Senior Automotive and Equipment Engineer
Senior Claims Adjuster

Senior Financial Administrator

Senior Financial Management Analyst
Senior Performance Analyst

Senior Procurement Specialist

Senior Real Estate Officer

Senior Strategic Communications Specialist
Senior Technical Support Analyst

Senior Technology Strategist

Senior Telecommunicator

Solid Waste Foreman

Solid Waste Superintendent
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043
394
982
111
980
229
508
566
977
154
118

991
157
148
127
978
555
056

549
281
395

603
393
158
110

481
478

M22
M41
M41
M27
M45
M28
M26
M40
M52
M36
M38

M45
M26
M30
M25
M52
M41
M41

M42
M27
M41

M21
M41
M35
M35

M36
M27

I
\Y
\Y

Staff Auditor

Stormwater Operations Manager
Strategic Communications Manager
Strategic Communications Specialist
Structural Innovation Manager
Supervisor of Marine Facilities
Surveying Operations Supervisor
Sustainability Manager

Sustainable Development Director
Systems Administrator

Systems and Data Base Administrator

Talent Manager

Technical Support Analyst
Technology Strategist

Training Specialist

Transportation and Mobility Director
Transportation Manager

Treasurer

Urban Design and Planning Manager
Urban Forestry Supervisor

R.C. EXEMPT

Utilities Distribution & Collection Systems Manager

Victim Advocate

Water and Wastewater Treatment Manager

Web Engineer
Webmaster

Zoning Administrator
Zoning Plans Examiner
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