Class <u>No.</u>	Pay <u>Range</u>	M/C	Class Title
050	M20	V	Accountant I
049	M25	V	Accountant II
020	M23	V	Accounts Payable Supervisor
663	M27	IV	Accreditation Manager
473	M41	III	Administrative and Technical Services Manager
917	M23	V	Administrative Assistant
085	M23	V	Administrative Assistant I
086	M27	IV	Administrative Assistant II
441	M32	IV	Airport Engineer
440	M41	III	Airport Manager
445	M24	V	Airport Operations Supervisor
444	M32	IV	Airport Programs Manager
710	M31	IV	Aquatic Complex Manager
534	M33	IV	Architect
442	M32	IV	Assistant Airport Manager
704	M23	V	Assistant Aquatic Complex Manager
124	M32	Ш	Assistant Budget Director
984	M37	Ш	Assistant Budget Manager
648	M35	IV	Assistant Building Official
915	M35	Ш	Assistant City Attorney I
922	M46	II	Assistant City Attorney II
902	M52		Assistant City Attorney III
951	M30	Ш	Assistant City Auditor I
952	M42	Ш	Assistant City Auditor II
963	M48		Assistant City Auditor III
953	M27	IV	Assistant City Clerk IV
507	M41	III	Assistant City Engineer
907	M55	ı	Assistant City Manager
647	M30	IV	Assistant Community Inspections Manager
074	M37	III	Assistant Controller
577	M46	II	Assistant Director of Sustainable Development
097	M32	III	Assistant Employee Relations Manager
627	M37	III	Assistant Fire Marshal
807	M33	III	Assistant Housing & Community Development Program Manager
073	M32	III	Assistant Internal Audit Director
179	M37	III	Assistant Manager, Procurement and Contracts
985	M32	III	Assistant Manager of CIP (Community Investment Plan)/Grants
920	M32	Ш	Assistant Neighbor Support Manager
717	M23	V	Assistant Park Manager
453	M34	Ш	Assistant Parking Services Manager
458	M45	II	Assistant Parks and Recreation Director
471	M46	II	Assistant Public Works Director
113	M32	Ш	Assistant Strategic Communications Manager
929	M32	III	Assistant Structural Innovation Manager
159	M33	IV	Assistant Systems Administrator
032	M30	IV	Assistant Telecommunications Manager
926	M27	IV	Assistant to the City Manager

509 476 055 094 728 454	M46 M47 M34 M31 M20 M24	II II IV V IV	Assistant Utilities Services Director – Engineering Assistant Utilities Services Director – Operations Audit Manager Auditorium Manager Auditorium Operations Manager Automotive and Equipment Engineer
633 705 091 981 479 500 117	M41 M20 M40 M45 M43 M47 M34	 V 	Battalion Chief Beach Patrol Lieutenant Benefits Manager Budget Manager Building Official Building Services Manager Business Manager
084 286 532 484 497 283 168 612 477 496 435 501 901 911	M28 M23 M37 M30 M30 M24 M41 M32 M30 M30 M30 M37 M30 M37 M32 MFR Salary Established By Resolution of	V	Central Services Manager Chief Arborist Chief Architect Chief Building Inspector Chief Electrical Inspector Chief Horticulturist Chief Information Security Officer Chief Latent Fingerprint Examiner Chief Mechanical Inspector Chief Plumbing Inspector Chief Service Officer Chief Zoning Examiner City Attorney City Clerk
905 515 530 133 088 644 918 919 033 490 725 913 051 516 132 061 152 134 589 468 155	City Commission MFR M34 M38 M21 M33 M41 M39 M27 M35 M27 M29 M50 M31 M41 M30 M41 M30 M41 M37 M22 M28 M34 M36		City Manager City Surveyor City Traffic Engineer Claims Adjuster Classification and Compensation Manager Code Compliance Manager Commission Assistant Coordinator Commission Assistant IV Communications Manager Community Inspections Supervisor Community Program Supervisor Community Redevelopment Agency Manager Computer Operations Supervisor Construction Manager Construction Services Administrative Coordinator Controller Converged Network Administrator Court Liaison Supervisor Crime Analysis Supervisor Customer Operations Manager Customer Support Administrator

153 M36 144 M27 986 M49 970 M45 944 M45 943 M45 950 M49 946 M52 932 M52 236 M23 397 M30 634 M44 638 M47 639 M31	IV IV I I I IV III III	Database Administrator Department Budget Coordinator Deputy Director Deputy Director of Finance Deputy Director of Sustainable Development Deputy Director, Office of Management and Budget Deputy Public Works Director Director of Finance Director of Human Resources Distribution and Collection Chief Distribution and Collection Supervisor Division Chief Division Fire Manager Domestic Preparedness & Emergency Management Coordinator
820 M43 815 M37 813 M27 093 M40 141 M34 528 M24 510 M37 523 M28 594 M25 596 M31 592 M25 423 M30 438 M39 106 M27 899 M27 137 M21	 	Economic and Business Development Manager Economic Development Administrator Economic Development Representative Employee Relations Manager Employment Manager Employment Manager Engineer Engineering Design Manager Engineering Inspections Supervisor Environmental Chemist Environmental Laboratory Supervisor Environmental Program Coordinator Environmental Resources Supervisor Environmental Services Manager Equal Opportunity Specialist Executive Assistant to the City Manager Executive Secretary to the City Manager
469 M24 472 M40 475 M29 979 M21 909 M52 625 M43 526 M33 658 M24 437 M33	V III IV V III IV V	Facilities Maintenance Foreman Facilities Manager Financial Administrator Financial Management Analyst Fire Chief Fire Marshal Fire Prevention Engineer Fire-Rescue Communications Coordinator Fleet Manager
150 M37 151 M31 036 M20 623 M27 806 M41 800 M29 102 M27 096 M20 100 M29	IV V V IV III IV V IV	Geographic Information Systems Manager Geographic Information Systems Specialist Graphic Services and Mail Supervisor Haitian Community Programs Coordinator Housing & Community Development Program Manager Housing Programs Supervisor Human Resources Analyst Human Resources Assistant Human Resources Specialist

938	M52	1	Information Technology Services Director/Chief Technology Officer
552	M41	III	Land Development Manager
535	M29	IV	Landscape Architect
492	M27	IV	Landscape Plans Examiner
087	M37	III	Law Office Manager
436	M27	IV	Management Analyst
060	M41	Ш	Manager of Distributed Systems
230	M33	Ш	Manager of Marine Facilities
122	M41	III	Manager of Police Information Technology and Projects
119	M41	III	Manager of Technical Services
114	M42	III	Manager, Procurement and Contracts
947	M27	IV	Mayor's Assistant (Commission Assistant IV)
470	M26	IV	Municipal Operations Supervisor
470	WIZO	1 V	Widtholpal Operations Supervisor
983	M41	III	Neighbor Support Manager
160	M32	V	Network Support Analyst
900	M37	III	Nighttime Economy Manager
448	M27	IV	Noise Abatement Officer
100	M29	IV	Occupational Safety and Training Coordinator
723	M31	IV	Ocean Rescue Chief
083	M21	V	Office Supervisor
173	M29	١٧	Organizational Development and Learning Coordinator
101	M33	III	Organizational Development and Learning Goodinator Organizational Development and Learning Manager
101	IVIOO	111	Organizational Development and Learning Manager
712	M21	V	Park Ranger III
709	M25	IV	Park Ranger Supervisor
303	M23	V	Parking Operations Supervisor
057	M38	Ш	Parking Services Manager
912	M52		Parks and Recreation Director
280	M23	V	Parks Foreman
287	M40	III	Parks Operations Superintendent
459	M30	IV	Parks Supervisor
506	M21	V	Party Chief
053	M22	V	Payroll Supervisor
987	M21	V	Performance Analyst
544	M21	V	Planner I
545	M27	١V	Planner II
546	M29	IV	Planner III
		III	
620	See Below#		Police Captain
914	M53		Police Chief
649	M37	III	Police Lieutenant
621	M44	III	Police Major
115	M21	V	Police Property Supervisor
651	M41	III	Police Psychologist

[#] Equivalent to pay range provided for police captains in collective bargaining agreement between the City of Fort Lauderdale and Fort Lauderdale Police Lodge 31, Fraternal Order of Police, PERC Certification No. 1464, as clarified by Order No. 06E-182.

092 103 998 550 463 129 130 109 928 529 652 657 650 090 373 931 452 226	M21 M20 M30 M34 M34 M20 M27 M32 M40 M31 M35 M29 M35 M31 M24 M52 M27 M27	>	Police Records Supervisor Police Supply Supervisor Principal Financial Management Analyst Principal Planner Process Control Engineer Procurement Specialist I Procurement Specialist II Professional Standards Coordinator Professional Standards Manager Project Engineer Public Safety Administrator Public Safety Communications Coordinator Public Safety Communications Manager Public Safety Grants Manager Public Services Maintenance Chief Public Works Director Public Works/Facilities Superintendent Public Works Foreman
414 575 726 733 734 219 366 368 371 370 028 068 072 107 089	M22 M26 M25 M22 M39 M23 M24 M24 M33 M33 M18 M24 M34 M34 M33 M41	V IV V III III III III	Range Master Real Estate Officer II Recreation Program Coordinator Recreation Programmer II Recreation Superintendent Recycling Program Coordinator Regional Chief Wastewater Operator Regional Chief Water Operator Regional Wastewater Facilities Manager Regional Water Facilities Manager Reprographics Supervisor Revenue Collection Supervisor Revenue Collections Manager Risk Management Coordinator Risk Manager
142 105 945 910 908 439 095 430 989 988 131 576 997 156 147 601 220 221	M23 M26 M58 M41 M37 M28 M27 M32 M28 M28 M33 M28 M31 M31 M31 M35 M20 M23 M34		Safety and Technical Training Specialist Safety and Training Coordinator Senior Assistant City Attorney Senior Assistant City Clerk Senior Assistant to the City Manager Senior Automotive and Equipment Engineer Senior Claims Adjuster Senior Financial Administrator Senior Financial Management Analyst Senior Performance Analyst Senior Procurement Specialist Senior Real Estate Officer Senior Strategic Communications Specialist Senior Technical Support Analyst Senior Technology Strategist Senior Telecommunicator Solid Waste Foreman Solid Waste Superintendent

043 394 982 111 980 229 508 566 977 154 118	M22 M41 M41 M27 M45 M28 M26 M40 M52 M36 M38	V III IV IV IV III I IV	Staff Auditor Stormwater Operations Manager Strategic Communications Manager Strategic Communications Specialist Structural Innovation Manager Supervisor of Marine Facilities Surveying Operations Supervisor Sustainability Manager Sustainable Development Director Systems Administrator Systems and Data Base Administrator
991 157 148 127 978 555 056	M45 M26 M30 M25 M52 M41 M41	 V V 	Talent Manager Technical Support Analyst Technology Strategist Training Specialist Transportation and Mobility Director Transportation Manager Treasurer
549 281 395	M42 M27 M41 M21	III IV III V	Urban Design and Planning Manager Urban Forestry Supervisor Utilities Distribution & Collection Systems Manager Victim Advocate
393 158 110	M41 M35 M35	III IV IV	Water and Wastewater Treatment Manager Web Engineer Webmaster
481 478	M36 M27	III V	Zoning Administrator Zoning Plans Examiner